Zoran Drobnjak, Msc.Civ.Eng.

Born in Čacak in 1956. He finished elementary and secondary school in Čacak. He graduated from the Faculty of Civil Engineering on University of Belgrade, Department for Roads and Railways. He was appointed Director General of the PE "Roads of Serbia" in 2008. He worked in the Road Company "Belgrade" in the period 1994-2005 as Technical Director and from 2005-2008 as Assistant Director General. In the period 2000-2001, he was on the function of Co-Minister at the Ministry of Transport and Telecommunications in the Transitional Government. He has gained experience in the field of civil engineering infrastructure, construction, designing, rehabilitation and maintenance of pavement structures over many years. He has successfully implemented numerous projects in the Republic of Serbia with his associates.

He was appointed Director General of the PE "Roads of Serbia" in 2008.

He worked in the Road Company "Belgrade" in the period 1994-2005 as Technical Director and from 2005-2008 as Assistant Director General.

In the period 2000-2001, he was on the function of Co-Minister at the Ministry of Transport and Telecommunications in the Transitional Government.

He has gained experience in the field of civil engineering infrastructure, construction, designing, rehabilitation and maintenance of pavement structures over many years.

He has successfully implemented numerous projects in the Republic of Serbia with his associates.

Father of two children.